Pecan Show Summary

Classic and New

Barton

Burkett

Cape Fear

Mahan

Other Varieties

Podsednik

Prilop

San Saba Impro

Stuart

Variety Seedlin

Saturday, March g, 2024

3101

3301

3302

3303

3304

3401

4101

5501

4601

4702

4801

5101

5401

5402

Gary

Clint
Eastland County

Gary

Gary

Gary

Vicky

Ronnie

Clint

Conner

Tucker
Courthouse
Conner

M&M Farms

Sorrells Farms

Conner

Conner

Bohac

TEXCAN

Key

Wells

Tucker

M&M Farms

Jack

Eastland
Eastland
Jack

Palo Pinto

Comanche

Jack

Jack

Williamson

San Saba

San Saba

Bell

Eastland

Palo Pinto

71.66

66.22

57.78

56.77

83.38

46.81

42.00

69.36

29.26

99.69

133.81

45.59

72.46

110.63

48.03%

47.45%

51.34%

50.56%

49.63%

51.50%

49.63%

50.15%

49.35%

50.55%

43.66%

44.82%

51.28%

47.56%

1st Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

1st Place Reserve Champio

1st Place

1st Place Lakota

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place Grand Champion

3rd Place
2nd Place
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Commercial

Cheyenne

Choctaw

Desirable

Forkert

Hopi

Saturday, March g, 2024

5403

201
202
203
204
205
206

207

301
302
303
304

306

401
402
403

404

501

601

Ronnie
W.T.

Comanche County

Esther
Comal

Dickie

Eric

Gary

Vicky

Kline

Jay

Eric

Eric

TEXCAN

Wells
Harris

Courthouse

Sorrells Farms

Nichols
Pecan Farm

Eckhoff

Olson
Conner
TEXCAN
Key

Jones

Bohac
ABA Farms
TEXCAN

Olson

TEXCAN

Olson

San Saba

Bell
Comanche
Comanche
Comanche
Bexar
Comal

San Saba

Palo Pinto
Jack

San Saba
San Saba

Comanche

Williamson
Medina
San Saba

Palo Pinto

San Saba

Palo Pinto

45.50

55.05
50.12
65.36
47.25
61.63
49.04

49.79

62.14
52.93
48.00

52.02

53.18

55.18
33.01
41.85

67.00

59.92

71.55

51.35%

51.09%
51.93%
51.59%
52.81%
51.77%
50.38%

51.59%

50.68%
49.47%
52.59%
51.03%

37.05%

52.19%

46.72%

48.39%

50.37%

54.56%

53.15%

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

2nd Place
3rd Place

1st Place

2nd Place
1st Place

3rd Place

1st Place

1st Place

Not Pawnee, Is Choctaw

not desirable
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Kanza

Kiowa

Mohawk

Pawnee

Schley

Sioux

Saturday, March g, 2024

701
702

703

801
802

803

901
902

903

1201
1201
1202
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208

1209

1301

1401

Darrell

Clint

Esther

Eric
Margaret
Eric

Mos Guit

Ronnie

Clint

Gary

Clint

DeMarquis

Margaret

French
Sorrells Farms

Tucker

Sorrells Farms
Nichols

Olson

Coker
Olson

Ranch

Wells

Tucker
Sorrells Farms
ABA Farms
Conner
TEXCAN
Tucker
Gordon

TEXCAN

Millican Pecan

Coker

Comanche
Comanche

Eastland

Comanche
Bexar

Palo Pinto

Palo Pinto
Palo Pinto

Medina

Bell
Eastland
Comanche
Medina
Jack

San Saba
Eastland
Eastland

San Saba

San Saba

Palo Pinto

78.21
67.20

86.40

43.53
46.00

69.36

34.00

38.02

34.42

51.25

42.83
35.30
57-35
43.70
63.98
48.31

43.70

92.38

82.03

46.55%

49.93%
47.05%

52.78%
55.38%

48.93%

47.68%

54.40%
58.80%

49.38%

56.28%
58.21%
50.82%
53.56%
54.02%
52.40%

55.30%

52.75%

49.55%

2nd Place
1st Place

3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

3rd Place
2nd Place

1st Place Entered as Other (Imperi

2nd Place

1st Place Reserve Champio

3rd Place

DQ not Oconee, is Pawn

1st Place

1st Place
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Natives

Waco

Western

Wichita

Lightest Pecan

Natives

Saturday, March g, 2024

1501
1502

1503

1601

1701
1702
1703
1704
1705

1706

7201

7001
7002
7003

7004

Gary

Pat

Eastland County

Tommy
Comal Pecan

Clint

Vicky

Vicky

Eric

Eastland County

Marilyn

ABA Farms
Conner

Tondre

Courthouse

Elliott

Farm
Tucker
M&M Farms
Key

Sorrells Farms

Key

Olson
Sorrells Farms
Sheriff's Office

Stein

Medina
Jack

Medina

Eastland

Comanche
Comal
Eastland
Palo Pinto
San Saba

Comanche

San Saba

Palo Pinto
Comanche
Eastland

Medina

30.96
60.48

3975

78.48

54.32
49.09
84.63
82.77
42.67

49.74

171.17

96.31
90.72
158.60
62.65

56.18%
51.87%

53.64%

49.83%

55.69%
56.82%
51.31%
47.45%
55.60%

55.26%

53.96%

37.79%
47.80%
39.86%

42.82%

1st Place
3rd Place

2nd Place

1st Place

3rd Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

3rd Place

2nd Place

1st Place

Grand Champion

Reserve Champio

Grand Champion

Not western, seedling or
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