Pecan Show Summary									
Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound l	Pct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
Classic and New									
	Barton								
		3101	Gary	Conner	Jack	71.66	48.03% 1st Place		
	Burkett	2201	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	66.22	47.45%		
		3301	Eastland County	Courthouse	Eastland	57.78	47.4570 51.34% 1st Place		
		3302 3303	Gary	Conner	Jack	57.70	50.56% 2nd Place		
		3303	Gury	M&M Farms	Palo Pinto	83.38	49.63% 3rd Place		
	Cape Fear	55°4				03.30	49.03/0 3101 1000		
		3401		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	46.81	51.50% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	
	Mahan								
		4101	Gary	Conner	Jack	42.00	49.63% 1st Place		
	Other Varieties								
		5501	Gary	Conner	Jack	69.36	50.15% 1st Place		Lakota
	Podsednik								
		4601	Jay	Bohac	Williamson	29.26	49.35% 1st Place		
	Prilop			TEXCAN	San Saba				
	San Saba Impro	4702		TEACAN	Sall Sana	99.69	50.55% 1st Place		
	Jan Jaba impio	4801	Vicky	Key	San Saba	133.81	43.66% 1st Place		
	Stuart	•	,	,					
		5101	Ronnie	Wells	Bell	45.59	44.82% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
	Variety Seedlin								
		5401	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	72.46	51.28% 3rd Place		
		5402		M&M Farms	Palo Pinto	110.63	47.56% 2nd Place		

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound P	ct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
Commercial		5403		TEXCAN	San Saba	45.50	51.35% 1st Place		
Commercial	Cheyenne								
	/ -	201	Ronnie	Wells	Bell	55.05	51.09% 1st Place		
		202	W.T.	Harris	Comanche	50.12	51.93%		
		203	Comanche County	Courthouse	Comanche	65.36	51.59%		
		204		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	47.25	52.81% 2nd Place		
		205	Esther	Nichols	Bexar	61.63	51.77%		
		206	Comal	Pecan Farm	Comal	49.04	50.38%		
		207	Dickie	Eckhoff	San Saba	49.79	51.59% 3rd Place		
	Choctaw								
		301	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	62.14	50.68% 2nd Place		
		302	Gary	Conner	Jack	52.93	49.47% 3rd Place		
		303		TEXCAN	San Saba	48.00	52.59% 1st Place		
		304	Vicky	Кеу	San Saba	52.02	51.03%		
		306	Kline	Jones	Comanche	53.18	37.05%		Not Pawnee, Is Choctaw
	Desirable								
		401	Jay	Bohac	Williamson	55.18	52.19% 2nd Place		
		402		ABA Farms	Medina	33.01	46.72% 1st Place		
		403		TEXCAN	San Saba	41.85	48.39% 3rd Place		
		404	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	67.00	50.37%		not desirable
	Forkert								
		501		TEXCAN	San Saba	59.92	54.56% 1st Place		
	Норі	601	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	71.55	53.15% 1st Place		

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound Pc	ct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
	Kanza								
		701	Darrell	French	Comanche	78.21	46.55% 2nd Place		
		702		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	67.20	49.93% 1st Place		
		703	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	86.40	47.05% 3rd Place		
	Kiowa								
		801		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	43.53	52.78% 1st Place		
		802	Esther	Nichols	Bexar	46.00	55.38% 2nd Place		
		803	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	69.36	48.93% 3rd Place		
	Mohawk								
		901	Margaret	Coker	Palo Pinto	34.00	47.68% 3rd Place		
		902	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	38.02	54.40% 2nd Place		
		903	Mos Guit	Ranch	Medina	34.42	58.80% 1st Place		Entered as Other (Imperi
	Pawnee								
		1201	Ronnie	Wells	Bell	51.25	49.38%		
		1201	Clint	Tucker	Eastland				
		1202		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	42.83	56.28% 2nd Place		
		1204		ABA Farms	Medina	35.30	58.21% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	
		1205	Gary	Conner	Jack	57.35	50.82%		
		1206		TEXCAN	San Saba	43.70	53.56% 3rd Place		
		1207	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	63.98	54.02%		
		1208	DeMarquis	Gordon	Eastland	48.31	52.40%		
		1209		TEXCAN	San Saba	43.70	55.30%		DQ not Oconee, is Pawn
	Schley								
		1301		Millican Pecan	San Saba	92.38	52.75% 1st Place		
	Sioux								
		1401	Margaret	Coker	Palo Pinto	82.03	49.55% 1st Place		

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound P	ct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
	Waco								
	inaco	1501		ABA Farms	Medina	30.96	56.18% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
		1502	Gary	Conner	Jack	60.48	51.87% 3rd Place		
		1503	Pat	Tondre	Medina	39.75	53.64% 2nd Place		
	Western								
		1601	Eastland County	Courthouse	Eastland	78.48	49.83% 1st Place		
	Wichita								
		1701	Tommy	Elliott	Comanche	54.32	55.69%		
		1702	Comal Pecan	Farm	Comal	49.09	56.82% 3rd Place		
		1703	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	84.63	51.31%		
		1704		M&M Farms	Palo Pinto	82.77	47.45%		
		1705	Vicky	Кеу	San Saba	42.67	55.60% 1st Place		
		1706		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	49.74	55.26% 2nd Place		
Natives									
	Lightest Pecan								
		7201	Vicky	Кеу	San Saba	171.17	53.96% 1st Place		Not western, seedling or
	Natives								
		7001	Eric	Olson	Palo Pinto	96.31	37.79% 3rd Place		
		7002		Sorrells Farms	Comanche	90.72	47.80% 2nd Place	Reserve Champio	
		7003	Eastland County	Sheriff's Office	Eastland	158.60	39.86%		
		7004	Marilyn	Stein	Medina	62.65	42.82% 1st Place	Grand Champion	